As Offered

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 307

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Representative DeVitis

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Claire Holdren on placing first at the Ohio's National Singing Star Competition.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to	2
Claire Holdren on winning the 2017 Ohio's National Singing Star	3
Competition; and	4
WHEREAS, A creative and talented individual, Claire Holdren	5
has demonstrated exemplary initiative, enthusiasm, and	6
perseverance in developing and sharing her vocal, which include	7
performances. As a result, she won this year's Ohio's National	8
Singing Star Competition, and she has the distinction of being its	9
youngest champion; and	10
WHEREAS, A sixth-grade student at Green Intermediate School,	11
Claire Holdren has worked diligently to cultivate her talents of	12
operatic expression, and she has touched, inspired, and gained the	13

Claire Holdren has worked diligently to cultivate her talents of operatic expression, and she has touched, inspired, and gained the respect of many. Her success is a justifiable source of pride for her, her family, and her coach, Debbie Cardy, and we are certain that as she further pursues her artistic interests, she will continue to make invaluable contributions to her community and to the world around her; and

WHEREAS, Claire Holdren's high personal standards and dedication to excellence have won her the respect of discerning opera lovers and music enthusiasts alike. She has a special artistic gift that will no doubt bring joy to those with whom she shares her voice; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of24Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting25this Resolution, commend Claire Holdren as the winner of Ohio's26

National Singing Star Competition and look to her future with	27
optimism; and be it further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	29
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Claire	30
Holdren.	31